
Retif Oil  
2019 Legion Baseball Schedule 

Day Date  Time Location Visitor Home 
Mon May 27/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney Gauthier & Amedee  RETIF OIL  
Wed May 29/19 5:00pm Brother Martin RETIF OIL  Brother Martin  
Thu May 30/19 6:30pm Lutcher RETIF OIL  Noranda Bulldogs (Lutcher)  
Sat Jun 1/19 1:00pm Shaw RETIF OIL  Refuel (Shaw)  
Mon Jun 3/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney Otto Candies (Hahnville)  RETIF OIL  
Fri Jun 7/19 2:30pm John Ryan  NOCA  RETIF OIL  
Fri Jun 7/19 5:00pm John Ryan  NOCA  RETIF OIL  
Mon Jun 10/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney RETIF OIL  Ponstein (Holy Cross)  
Thu Jun 13/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney Malcolm Deines (Rummel)  RETIF OIL  
Fri Jun 14/19 5:30pm Southern University NOCA 3 RETIF OIL 4 
Sat Jun 15/19 9:30am Alex Box Stadium Bayou Bombers 0 RETIF OIL 11 
Sat Jun 15/19 7:30pm Southern University Pedal Valve 8 RETIF OIL 5 
Sun Jun 16/19 1:00pm Pete Goldsby Field RETIF OIL 1 LA Warriors 11 
Mon Jun 17/19 5:00pm Kirsch-Rooney Lakeshore RETIF OIL 
Tue Jun 18/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney Townsend Homes (St. Charles 

Catholic) 
RETIF OIL 

Mon Jun 24/19 7:00pm Kirsch-Rooney ES&H (Destrehan) RETIF OIL 
Tue Jun 25/19 2:00pm Mike Miley Stadium RETIF OIL Patriots (John Curtis) 
Wed Jun 26/19 7:00pm Chalmette High School RETIF OIL Gulf Coast Bank (Chalmette) 
Tue Jul 2/19 5:00pm Riverside Academy RETIF OIL Reserve Athletics 

 

7/5-7/8  City Series (District Tournament)  Kirsch-Rooney 

7/12-7/17 State Tournament   Kirsch-Rooney 


